COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFIT FILED REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)

WIND FARE IN SU

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 21 2024

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PAY 20 24

20 23

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating thou for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Rear Property).
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor
 and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property
 return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

CONFIDENTIAL

SECTION 1	TAXP	AYER INFORMATION	البراد الأراد ال	والمتارك والمتارك والتناول		
lame of Taxpayer				County		
Fitesa Indiana LLC				Vigo		
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)				DLGF Taxing District Number		
3400-A Fort Harrison Road, Terre Ha	ute, Indiana 47804	Telephone Numb		84-002 Email Address		
Name of Contact Person Kimberly Broadway		(864) 967-		kbroadway@fitesa.com		
SECTION 2	LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION OF PR		roadway@moda.com		
Name of Designating Body	LOCATION AN	Resolution Numb		Estimated Start Date (month, day, year)		
Common Council of the City of Terre	2-2018		4/1/2018			
ocation of Property			Act	ual Start Date (month, day, year)		
3400-A Fort Harrison Road, Terre Ha	ute, Indiana 47804					
Description of Real Property Improvements				Estimated Completion Date (month, day, year		
Coo attached from CD 1	1			12/31/2019		
See attached from SB-1			Act	Actual Completion Date (month, day, yea		
SECTION 2	EMDI 4	OYEES AND SALARIES				
SECTION 3 EMPLOYEES AND S			STIMATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees	ALAIGEO	121	011111111111111111111111111111111111111	244		
Salaries		6,757,683		11,414,751		
		121		113		
Number of Employees Retained		6,757,683		7,756,471		
Salaries Number of Additional Employees		26		131		
		1,897,200		3,658,280		
Salaries SECTION 4	C	OST AND VALUES		3,000,200		
COST AND VALUES			TATE IMPROVEMENTS			
				ASSESSED VALUE		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1		COST				
Values Before Project				\$		
Plus: Values of Proposed Project			\$			
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$			\$		
Net Values Upon Completion of Project				\$		
ACTUAL	COST			ASSESSED VALUE		
Values Before Project	\$		\$	\$		
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$		\$			
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$		\$			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$		\$			
			SED BY THE TAXPAYER			
	D AND OTHER BENEFIT	rs	AS ESTIMATED ON SB	-1 ACTUAL		
Amount of Solid Waste Converted						
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted						
Other Benefits:						
SECTION 6		PAYER CERTIFICATION		** No. 10 (1977)		
I hereby certify that the representations in	this statement are true.			Date Signed (month, day, year)		
	Signature of Authorized Representative Justinum Title Authorized Agent					



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not
 be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
 to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
 beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:					
The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance					
The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance					
Other (specify)					
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	The same of the sa				
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)				
Amortal Di	6-13-2084				
Attested By Wichell Leli aid	Terre Haute City Council				
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the propertime has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing	erty owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and				
Time of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day,					
□ PM					
HEARING RESULTS (to	be completed after the hearing)				
Approved	Denied (see Instruction 4 above)				
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)				
Signature of Administrative	Date Signed (Mohin, day, year)				
Attested By	Designating Body				
APPEAL RIGHT	S [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]				
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the	designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or				



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS **REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

20 PAY 20

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific sateries paid to individual employees by the property environment of confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-6.1.

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4) ☐ Rosidentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

- INSTRUCTIONS:

 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public heading if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person whishes to claim a deduction.

 2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an aconomic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to cloim a deduction.

 3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

 4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property is a publicable to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. ICB-1-121-15-160)

- 5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each

SECTION 1		TAXPAYE	RINFORMATION		, Ang		
Name of taxpayer Tredectar Film	Products US, LLC						
	umbor and street, city, state, and ZIP of	oode)				~	
	s Parkway, Richmond V						
dame of contact person		Telephone number		E-mail address			
Sean Bower		(812)466-0362		sean.bower@tredegar.com			
SECTION 2		CATION AND DESCR	PTION OF PROPOSED PRO	JECT	STORY OF	一位是产工产业	
lame of designating bo	•				Resolution n	nuper	
Terre Haute C	ity Council		12.7		DI OF toute	at table assisted	
	arrison Rd, Terre Haute	IN 47804	County		DLGF taxing district number 84-002		
	erly improvements, redevelopment, o					art dala (month day year)	
	luction facility to house two clasti			of new	Estimated start date (month, day, year) 4/1/2018		
				ise raw materials and finished goods.		mpleton date (month, day, yea	
	description Attached				12/31/2019		
SECTION 3		EMPLOYEES AND SA	LARIES AS RESULT OF PRO	POSED PR	OJECT	一块块加加加	
Current number	Salarios	Number relained	Salaries	Number ad		Salades	
121.00	\$6,757,683.00	121.00	\$6,757,683.00	34.00		\$1,897,200.00	
SECTION 4	ESTI	MATED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSED	PROJECT		William IA	
			RE	ALESTATE	IMPROVEME	ENTS	
			COST		A:	SSESSED VALUE	
Current values							
	lues of proposed project						
	y property being replaced						
Net estimated val	ues upon completion of project	ONVEDTED AND AT	IER BENEFITS PROMISED F	WTUE TAV	DAVED	TO STRAIN OF STRAIN	
SECTIONS	WASTE	DIVVERTED AND OTH	IER GENEFITS PROMISED !	MOUHIERITAM	PATIENT		
Estimated solid w	asle converted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous w	aste convert	onverted (pounds)		
Other benefits							
SECTION 6		TAXPAYER	GERTIFICATION				
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	that the representations in th	The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		C. C. Marie	100 T	
I hereby certify		The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		Calle signed	(month, day, year)	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		Date signed	(month, day, year) 17/2018	



FOR USE OF	THE DESIGNATING BODY	沙马特里的 医皮肤切迹医院			
We find that the applicant meets the general standards in the resolution under IC 8-1.1-12.1, provides for the following limitations:	n adopted or to be adopted by this body.	Said resolution, passed or to be passed			
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to expires is	exceed calendar years* (s	see below). The date this designation			
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is f Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements Residentially distressed areas					
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$	<u>A</u> .				
D. Other limitations or conditions (specify)	A				
E. Number of years allowed: Year 1 Year 2 Year 6 Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 8 ☐ Year 9	Year 6 (* see below) Yoar 10			
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did the provided of the statement schedule to this form. If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement we have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of the determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction.	nt schedule before the deduction can be di benefits and find that the estimatos and ex	elermined.			
Approved (signature and litteral gully your member of designating gody)	Telephone number	Date signed (month, day, year)			
In Dellen II	18121232-3375	3-1-18			
Printed name of authorized member of designating body	Name of designating body	. 0			
Purtis DeBaun IV		Printed name of attester			
Altested by (signature and filla of attester)	Charles PHan	1211			
The Hours					
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an erea is taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is	less than the number of years designated	under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.			
 A. For residentially distrossed areas where the Form SB-1/Real Pr 6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect. The deduction period may not e 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abateme (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 below.) B. For the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property where the schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. F body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each designating body. 	exceed five (5) years. For a Form SB-1/Re ant schedule for each deduction allowed. The he Form SB-1/Real Property was approve For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approve	pal Property that is approved after June 30, the deduction period may not exceed ten d prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement roved after June 30, 2013, the designating			
IC 6-1.1-12.1-17					
Abatement schedules Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is estal	blished in accelerated to a regularization a	rea and that receives a deduction under			
section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the lo (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment	ollowing factors; t in real and porsonal property.	ica and that receives a deduction that			
(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs of (3) The average wage of the new employees con					
(4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpay					
(b) This subsection applies to a statement of bonefits approvious for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule may not exceed the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed the deduction.	vod after June 30, 2013. A designating bo ment schedule must specify the percentag ten (10) years.	e amount of the deduction for each year of			
(c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular texpay the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's state		nui ule abatement schequie expires Under			



MEMORANDUM

To: Business Personal Property Assessor

From: Fitesa Film Products LLC – Rebecca Lugo

RE: 2024 BPP Return & Mailing Address Verification

Enclosed please find the 2024 Business Personal Property return for Fitesa Film Products LLC.

This is a complete listing of all personal property assets owned within your jurisdiction by Fitesa Film Products LLC. Please update the mailing address and direct all notices, correspondence, and tax bills regarding this account to my attention at:

DuCharme, McMillen & Associates PO Box 80615 Indianapolis, IN 46280

> (317) 596-3260 x-1949 (866) 231-8580 fax rlugo@dmainc.com

Also enclosed is the limited Power of Attorney designating DMA as the authorized tax agent to act on behalf of Fitesa Film Products LLC in all property tax matters.